



GURU GOBIND SINGH
INDRAPRASTHA
UNIVERSITY

**UNIVERSITY WORKS DIVISION
GROUND FLOOR, LIBRARY BLOCK
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
SECTOR 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI –110 078
Tel: 011- 25302296, 25302291, Fax no. 25302290 website: ipu.ac.in**

No.F:GGSIPU/UWD/2013/2242-2244

Dated: 30/09/2013

CORRIGENDUM

Name of Work: **A/A GGSIP University, Dwarka Campus, New Delhi**

Sub Head: **Construction of Boundary Wall Around Boys Hostel**

NIT: **22/EE/UWD/2013-2014**

Schedule of quantity (Page no. 42-43) may be read as under:

S No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil.	160	cum	149.23	23876.76
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	57	cum	95.61	5449.62
3	Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.:				
	1:3:6 or richer mix	4	cum	765.60	3062.40
4	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.				
	For thickness of tiles above 25 mm and upto 40 mm	35	sqm	35.65	1247.86
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level :1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	16	cum	3830.46	61287.32
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	60	cum	3783.85	227031.11
7	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6coarse sand)	80	cum	4422.30	353783.96
8	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work upto plinth level.				
	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	10	cum	5366.68	53666.80
9	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts, etc. Upto floor five level excluding cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.				

	1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	6	cum	6097.88	36587.29
10	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto floor five level excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	15	cum	6268.73	94030.98
11	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :				
	a) Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	40	sqm	190.42	7616.65
	b) Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	110	sqm	299.20	32912.11
	c) Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts.	105	sqm	417.11	43796.87
12	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Upto plinth level.Cold twisted bars	4500	kg	71.02	319594.61
13	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	4000	kg	88.88	355504.44
14	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	650	sqm	138.11	89768.86
15	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix :1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	650	sqm	160.24	104155.61
16	Providing and fixng vitrified clay wall tile 230x75x15 mm both horizontally and vertically with grooves over two layer of base surface - bottom layer 15 mm thick with cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and top layer 10 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand). Top layer shall be doe within 72 hours of bottom layer laid with cement slurry complete as per pattern shown in architectural drawing.	100	sqm	1140.90	114090.00
17	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including base coat of water proofing cement paint applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm).	1500	sqm	77.01	115516.13
18	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	300	sqm	61.44	18431.24
19	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking				
	Lime, moorum, building rubbish	100	cum	114.93	11493.43
	Total				2072904

Bidders are advised to submit their bids accordingly.

--Sd--
Executive Engineer
University Works Division

Copy to:

- 1) Notice Board
- 2) Divisional Accountant, UWD
- 3) Server In charge, GGSIPU – With a request to upload on website

--Sd--
Executive Engineer
University Works Division